Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stein KUIPER	09/06/2005
Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus HENDRIKS	09/08/2005
Jozef Elisabeth AUBERT	09/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

914-332-0222 Phone:

M.Marion@PHILIPS.COM Email:

Michael E. Marion Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NL040006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Marion

Total Attachments: 3

500119713

source=NL040006ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=NL040006ASSIGN#page2.tif source=NL040006ASSIGN#page3.tif

hereby sell, and assign, ar Philips Electronics N.V.,	nd transfer the entire and having a place of busines d legal representatives, in	re acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named exclusive right, title, and interest in the followers at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhover including any nominees (collectively "the Assignment of the collective of the	ing to Koninklijke
is executed concurrent	•		
was executed by me/u	s on		
was filed on	, hav arv 2005 hav	ring a Serial Noring an International Application No. PCT/IB2	 2005/050095,
was med on.v.m.s	**** MARY	mg an moonaton a -FF	•
and all rights in and to sai	d application, and all oth	ner United States, foreign and international pate	ent applications
associated therewith, base	d thereon, or claiming pr	riority therefrom including, but not limited to,	any and all
provisionals, non-provision	onals divisions, continuat	tions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, re	and interest in and
extensions thereof, and the to any and all patents gran		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title,	and interest in and
to any and an patents gran	ned on these approations		
	ers Patent when granted,	officials in the United States and in any and all solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., sentatives.	
I/We will provide my/our	cooperation to enable th	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, a	nd interest to the
		Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take	
testify in all legal proceed	lings including patent pro	osecutional actions and infringement actions, a	nd do all other
such acts which may be n	ecessary, desirable, or co	onvenient for securing and maintaining patents	on the foregoing
invention or for perfecting	g title thereto in the Assi	gnee.	
I/We certify that I/we have	e the full right to convey	the above rights. Multiple	_
06 September 2005	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date Date	(print name here)	Stein KUIPER	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus	
	,	HENDRIKS	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jozef Elisabeth AUBERT	

hereby sell, and assign, a Philips Electronics N.V.	and transfer the entire and having a place of busine and legal representatives, i	ve acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-name exclusive right, title, and interest in the follows at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhouncluding any nominees (collectively "the Assembly of the	owing to Koninklijke ven, the Netherlands,
was filed on	us on, hav	ving a Serial Noving an International Application No.PCT/T	 B2005/050095,
associated therewith, bas provisionals, non-provis extensions thereof, and t	sed thereon, or claiming p ionals divisions, continua	ner United States, foreign and international priority therefrom including, but not limited to tions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, the s.	o, any and all reissues, and
to issues any and all Lett		officials in the United States and in any and solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. sentatives.	
fullest extent. Upon requestify in all legal processuch acts which may be	uest at the expense of the	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, to executional actions and infringement actions onvenient for securing and maintaining pater gnee.	ake all rightful oaths, s, and do all other
I/We certify that I/we ha	we the full right to convey	the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Stein KUIPER	
08 September 2005	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus HENDRIKS	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jozef Elisabeth AUBERT	

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

hereby sell, and assign, a Philips Electronics N.V.,	and transfer the entire and having a place of busine and legal representatives, i	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-nand exclusive right, title, and interest in the follows at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindho including any nominees (collectively "the Assembly of the Assembly of th	owing to Koninklijke ven, the Netherlands,
is executed concurren	itly herewith		
	us on		
		ving a Serial No.	
X was filed on07Ja	nuary2005, ha	ving an International Application No.PCT/.I	BZUU5/.D5UU95,
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all ot	her United States, foreign and international p	eatent applications
		priority therefrom including, but not limited t	
		tions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations,	
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, tit	tle, and interest in and
to any and all patents gra	nted on these application	ns.	
-	ers Patent when granted,	officials in the United States and in any and solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. sentatives.	
fullest extent. Upon requ testify in all legal procee	nest at the expense of the dings including patent pr necessary, desirable, or co	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, to executional actions and infringement actions onvenient for securing and maintaining paterignee.	ake all rightful oaths, , and do all other
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to convey	y the above rights.	
•			
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Stein KUIPER	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus	
		HENDRIKS	
		461 -	
	(aian nama 1)	latter to the second	, Assignor
12 September 2005 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Toze Elisabeth AUBERT	, Assignor
Date	(Print name nere)	J USE SELONOVIII I VOLIZIET	